
NH RIVERS MANAGEMENT ADVISORY COMMITTEE 
MEMBER LIST 

1 

December 13, 2023 

NAME REPRESENTING TERM 

Voting Members: 

Michele L. Tremblay, Chair Conservation Community December 28, 2026 
PO Box 3019 
Penacook, NH 03303 
796-2615 (office) 
796-2600 (fax) 
mlt@naturesource.net 

Larry Spencer, Vice-Chair Conservation Commissions October 12, 2025 
PO Box 365 
Plymouth, NH 03264 
536-4315 (home) 
968-3537 (work) 
968-9954 (fax) 
lts@mail.plymouth.edu 

Christopher K. Hodgdon NH Fish & Game Commission September 28, 2024 
644 Bound Tree Road 
Contoocook, NH 03229 
chris_hodgdon@comcast.com  

Brooke Kenline-Nyman Historic/Archeological Interests June 15, 2025 
70 Concord Stage Road 
Weare, NH 03281 
bkenline@gmail.com 

Frederick J. McNeill Municipal Officer November 16, 2023 
City of Manchester 
Environmental Protection Division 
300 Winston Street 
Manchester, NH 00310-6826 
624-6341 (work) 
fmcneill@manchesternh.gov 
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NAME REPRESENTING TERM 

Voting Members (cont.): 

Madeleine Mineau Granite State Hydropower Assoc. January 5, 2024 
Essex Hydro Associates 
2 Commercial Street 
Boscawen, NH 03303 
857-347-3772 (cell) 
mmineau@essexhydro.com 

Cory Ritz Local River Mgmt. Adv. Comm. September 5, 2025 
42 Finn Hill Road 
New Ipswich, NH 03071 
207-232-3869 
critz123@gmail.com  

Mitchell Thayer Business & Industry Association September 28, 2025 
White Mountain Paper Company 
72 Cascade Flats 
Gorham NH, 03581 
207-206-4049 
mitchell.thayer@wmtpaper.com 

Donald Ware Public Water Suppliers September 28, 2025 
23 McQuestion Road 
Merrimack, NH 03054 
882-5191 (work) 
donald.ware@pennichuck.com 

Vacant Agricultural Community March 22, 2021 

Vacant Recreational Interests December 28, 2023  
  

mailto:mmineau@essexhydro.com
mailto:critz123@gmail.com
file://granite/shared/des/WD-Watershed/Rivers_Lakes/RMPP/RMAC/Administration/Membership/mitchell.thayer@wmtpaper.com
mailto:donald.ware@pennichuck.com


NH RIVERS MANAGEMENT ADVISORY COMMITTEE 
MEMBER LIST 

3 

STATE AGENCY REPRESENTATIVES REPRESENTING TERM 

Non-Voting Members: 

Peter Bowman NH Dept of Natural and Cultural Resources Indefinite  
172 Pembroke Road 
Concord, NH 03301 
271-2792 (work) 
peter.bowman@dncr.nh.gov 

Austin Brown (interim) NH Department of Safety Indefinite 
110 Smokey Bear Blvd. 
Concord, NH 03301 
austin.t.brown@dos.nh.gov 

Mark Hemmerlein NH Department of Transportation Indefinite 
7 Hazen Drive 
Concord, NH 03302-0483 
271-3226 (work) 
mhemmerlein@dot.nh.gov 

John Magee NH Fish and Game Department Indefinite 
11 Hazen Drive 
Concord, NH 03301 
271-2744 (work) 
john.magee@wildlife.nh.gov  

Allen Wyman NH Dept. of Agriculture, Markets and Food Indefinite 
25 Capitol Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
(603) 271-7761 (work) 
Allen.G.Wyman@agr.nh.gov  

Vacant  NH Dept. of Business and Economic Affairs Indefinite 
Johnson Hall, 3rd Floor 
107 Pleasant Street  
Concord, NH  03301 
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